
Keiser (25-2) -vs- Ave Maria (FL) (4-14)
3/14/2026 at Ave Maria, FL

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mackenzie Masternak (14-1)
Loss: Kaedyn Sutton (3-5)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 40   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Keiser 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 5 10 3
Ave Maria (FL) 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 3

Keiser 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kaci Kidd 2b 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Faith Campos cf 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
Genesis Iglesias ss 3 0 2 2 1 0 0
    Abby Arend pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Macy Schaaf rf 4 0 2 0 0 1 1
Trinity Rohrer c 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Sarah Phipps 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ava Stahl 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Olivia Shoemaker dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Keaganne Glidden pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tessa DiPietra lf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Mackenzie Masternak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 10 5 1 3 6

2B: Genesis Iglesias (2)
SH: Trinity Rohrer (1); Tessa DiPietra (1)
SF: Faith Campos (1)
SB: Kaci Kidd (1); Abby Arend (1); Trinity Rohrer (1)
CS: Faith Campos (1)
E: Kaci Kidd (1); Sarah Phipps (2)

Ave Maria (FL) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ashley Lykins 2b 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
Karsyn Moore 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Hailee Howe cf/p 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alexa Hehl c 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
    Teagan Milewski pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Haleigh Campbell 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Kaitlyn O'Neill pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Mary McIntire dp 2 1 1 0 0 1 1
    Alexia Bracero ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Sienna Franklin lf/cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Payton Maguire rf 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Nevaeh Wing ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaedyn Sutton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Genevieve Peterson lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 7 3 0 2 7

2B: Payton Maguire (1)
SH: Karsyn Moore (1); Haleigh Campbell (1); Sienna Franklin (1);
Nevaeh Wing (1)
E: Ashley Lykins (1); Haleigh Campbell (1); Nevaeh Wing (1)

Keiser IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mackenzie Masternak (W, 14-1) 7.0 7 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 27 31 8 11 107
Totals 7 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 27 31 8 11 107

Ave Maria (FL) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kaedyn Sutton (L, 3-5) 6.1 8 5 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 25 29 6 9 97
Hailee Howe 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 3
Totals 10 5 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 28 32 7 9 100



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Keiser - Top of 1st KU AMU
Kaci Kidd popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Faith Campos grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Genesis Iglesias grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0

Ave Maria (FL) - Bottom of 1st KU AMU
Ashley Lykins singled to center field (3-2 BKBBSF). 0 0
Karsyn Moore out at first 3b to 2b, SAC (0-0); Ashley Lykins advanced to second. 0 0
Hailee Howe grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K); Ashley Lykins advanced to third. 0 0
Alexa Hehl struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBS). 0 0

Keiser - Top of 2nd KU AMU
Macy Schaaf singled to pitcher (1-0 B). 0 0
Trinity Rohrer out at first 3b to 2b, SAC (0-1 K); Macy Schaaf advanced to third. 0 0
Sarah Phipps grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 0 0
Ava Stahl flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 0 0

Ave Maria (FL) - Bottom of 2nd KU AMU
Haleigh Campbell reached first on an error by 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Kaitlyn O'Neill pinch ran for Haleigh Campbell. 0 0
Mary McIntire singled to right field (0-1 K); Kaitlyn O'Neill advanced to second. 0 0
Sienna Franklin grounded out to 3b, SAC (0-0); Mary McIntire advanced to second; Kaitlyn O'Neill advanced
to third. 0 0
Payton Maguire doubled to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 KBBFF); Mary McIntire scored; Kaitlyn O'Neill scored,
unearned. 0 2
Nevaeh Wing grounded out to ss (0-2 KF); Payton Maguire advanced to third. 0 2
Ashley Lykins singled to right field, RBI (2-2 KBBF); Payton Maguire scored. 0 3
Karsyn Moore grounded out to p (0-2 KS). 0 3

Keiser - Top of 3rd KU AMU
Haleigh Campbell to 3b for Kaitlyn O'Neill. 0 3
Olivia Shoemaker fouled out to c (2-1 BKB). 0 3
Tessa DiPietra reached first on an error by 2b (1-0 B). 0 3
Kaci Kidd singled to center field (0-1 K); Tessa DiPietra advanced to third. 0 3
Faith Campos flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-1 F); Tessa DiPietra scored, unearned. 1 3
Kaci Kidd stole second. 1 3
Kaci Kidd advanced to third on an error by ss. 1 3
Genesis Iglesias doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); Kaci Kidd scored. 2 3
Macy Schaaf grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKF). 2 3

Ave Maria (FL) - Bottom of 3rd KU AMU
Hailee Howe reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 2 3
Alexa Hehl fouled out to c (0-1 F). 2 3
Haleigh Campbell out at first 3b to 2b, SAC (1-0 B); Hailee Howe advanced to second. 2 3
Mary McIntire struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 3

Keiser - Top of 4th KU AMU
Trinity Rohrer singled to left field (2-2 BBKFF). 2 3
Sarah Phipps struck out looking (1-2 FFBK). 2 3
Ava Stahl popped up to 2b (1-1 BF). 2 3
Trinity Rohrer stole second. 2 3
Olivia Shoemaker struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 2 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

Ave Maria (FL) - Bottom of 4th KU AMU
Sienna Franklin reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second (2-2 KKFFBB). 2 3
Payton Maguire lined out to p (3-2 BFBFBF). 2 3
Nevaeh Wing out at first 3b to 2b, SAC (2-0 BB); Sienna Franklin advanced to third. 2 3
Ashley Lykins lined out to 1b (2-2 BKSB). 2 3

Keiser - Top of 5th KU AMU
Tessa DiPietra out at first c to 2b (1-1 BK). 2 3
Kaci Kidd popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 2 3
Faith Campos singled to pitcher (2-0 BB). 2 3
Faith Campos out at second c to 1b, caught stealing. 2 3

Ave Maria (FL) - Bottom of 5th KU AMU
Karsyn Moore flied out to rf (0-2 FS). 2 3
Hailee Howe flied out to rf (2-2 KBSB). 2 3
Alexa Hehl singled to center field (0-0). 2 3
Haleigh Campbell singled to left field (1-0 B); Alexa Hehl advanced to second. 2 3
Alexia Bracero pinch hit for Mary McIntire. 2 3
Teagan Milewski pinch ran for Alexa Hehl. 2 3
Alexia Bracero grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 3

Keiser - Top of 6th KU AMU
Alexa Hehl to c for Teagan Milewski. 2 3
Mary McIntire to dp for Alexia Bracero. 2 3
Genesis Iglesias walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 2 3
Abby Arend pinch ran for Genesis Iglesias. 2 3
Macy Schaaf struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBS); Abby Arend stole second. 2 3
Trinity Rohrer grounded out to 2b (1-2 BSK); Abby Arend advanced to third. 2 3
Sarah Phipps grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 3

Ave Maria (FL) - Bottom of 6th KU AMU
Genesis Iglesias to ss for Abby Arend. 2 3
Sienna Franklin popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 2 3
Payton Maguire grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KF). 2 3
Nevaeh Wing fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 3

Keiser - Top of 7th KU AMU
Ava Stahl singled to center field (2-1 BBK). 2 3
Olivia Shoemaker reached first on an error by 3b (1-0 B); Ava Stahl advanced to second. 2 3
Keaganne Glidden pinch ran for Olivia Shoemaker. 2 3
Tessa DiPietra out at first 3b to 2b, SAC (0-0); Keaganne Glidden advanced to second; Ava Stahl advanced
to third. 2 3
Kaci Kidd singled to left field, RBI (2-2 KBFB); Keaganne Glidden advanced to third; Ava Stahl scored. 3 3
Faith Campos singled, advanced to second, RBI (1-0 B); Kaci Kidd advanced to third; Keaganne Glidden
scored, unearned. 4 3
Hailee Howe to p. 4 3
Sienna Franklin to cf. 4 3
Genevieve Peterson to lf for Kaedyn Sutton. 4 3
Genesis Iglesias doubled to left center, RBI (0-2 KS); Faith Campos advanced to third, out at home cf to c;
Kaci Kidd scored. 5 3
Macy Schaaf singled to center field, advanced to second (1-1 BK); Genesis Iglesias advanced to third. 5 3
Trinity Rohrer flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 5 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ave Maria (FL) - Bottom of 7th KU AMU
Ashley Lykins lined out to 2b (3-2 BBFBF). 5 3
Karsyn Moore singled to right field (1-2 KBF). 5 3
Hailee Howe reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBKFBF); Karsyn Moore out at second 3b to 2b. 5 3
Alexa Hehl grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KF). 5 3


